
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 – Funding for Schools

DEST Question No. E614_06

Question:

Please provide:

A full list of successful non-government schools by electorate including:


a. How much each school received
b. How much they applied to get
c. Whether they were Round 1 or Round 2 applications


Answer:

a. The tables attached include the grants for non-government schools approved by the Minister as at 2 November 2005.

The closing date for schedules from Block Grant Authorities for recommended projects was 31 October 2005. Payments will be made progressively via the State and Territory Governments to the Block Grant Authorities, who then administer the funding to schools.
DEST anticipates all 2005 payments being made by mid-December 2005.

b. The application and assessment processes for non-government school grants are conducted separately by each of the Block Grant Authorities. Those processes are not submission based and DEST receives the schedule of recommended projects.

c. The Block Grant Authorities received applications from non-government schools over the course of the year. There were not two discrete rounds for non-government schools.


Projects approved by the Minister (as at 2 November 2005)
New South Wales

 Electorate School Grant

Amount
Approved $

1 BARTON Al Zahra College 300,000

2 CHARLTON St Benedict's Primary School 1,007,500

3 CHIFLEY Holy Family Primary School 590,766

4 DOBELL MacKillop Catholic College 2,073,873

5 EDEN-MONARO St Joseph's School 386,130

6 GREENWAY St Patrick's Primary School 269,947

7 HUNTER Holy Spirit Infants School 805,407

8 HUNTER St Paul's Primary School 926,444

9 KINGSFORD
SMITH

St Therese's School 1,294,674

10 LINDSAY Mary Mackillop School 421,268

11 LYNE St Joseph's Primary School 744,626

12 NEW ENGLAND Holy Trinity School 187,245

13 NEW ENGLAND St Joseph's School 955,261

14 NEWCASTLE St Peter's Primary School 232,889

15 PARKES St Joseph's School 25,764

16 PATERSON Medowie Christian School 400,000

17 PROSPECT Marion Primary School 650,849

18 PROSPECT Our Lady of the Rosary
Primary School

1,043,631

19 PROSPECT St Gertrude's Primary School 961,277

 Total  13,277,551


Projects approved by the Minister (as at 2 November 2005)
Victoria

 Electorate School Grant

Amount
Approved $

1 BALLARAT Ballarat Christian College 10,000

2 BENDIGO Victory Christian College 21,942

3 BENDIGO Victory Christian College 3,970

4 CASEY Village School Inc 11,000

5 CHISHOLM Kingswood College 56,000

6 GOLDSTEIN Brighton Montessori School
Inc.

25,850

7 GOLDSTEIN Kilvington Baptist Girls'
Grammar School

39,820

8 KOOYONG Andale School 40,000

9 KOOYONG Erasmus School 19,601

10 LALOR Melton Christian College 26,026

11 MALLEE Horsham Lutheran Primary
School

59,829

12 MALLEE Son Centre Christian School 22,741

13 MALLEE St Peter's Lutheran School 18,000

14 MCEWEN Little Yarra Steiner School 25,000

15 MCEWEN Worawa Aboriginal College 25,000

16 MCMILLAN St Paul's Anglican Grammar
School

22,000

17 WANNON St John's Lutheran Primary
School

30,000

18 WANNON St John's Lutheran Primary
School

30,000

 Total  486,779


Projects approved by the Minister (as at 2 November 2005)
Tasmania


Electorate School Grant
Amount
Approved $

1 BASS Community Christian
Academy

35,000

2 BRADDON Circular Head Christian
School

40,000

3 BRADDON Geneva Christian College 5,000

4 BRADDON Leighland Christian School 20,000

5 BRADDON Seabrook Christian School 119,500

6 DENISON Guilford Young College 87,500

7 DENISON Guilford Young College 162,500

8 DENISON Oakwood School 30,000

9 FRANKLIN Christian Schools Tasmania 60,000

10 FRANKLIN Kingston Christian School 54,000

11 FRANKLIN Peregrine 58,800

12 FRANKLIN Tarremah Steiner School 145,000

13 LYONS St Joseph's School 523,348

14 LYONS Giant Steps Tasmania 64,600

 Total  1,405,248


Projects approved by the Minister (as at 2 November 2005)
Northern Territory


 Electorate School Grant
Amount
Approved $

1 LINGIARI Araluen Christian School 12,000

2 LINGIARI St Francis of Assisi School 36,850

3 SOLOMON Holy Family Primary School 15,250

4 SOLOMON Holy Spirit Primary School 35,000

5 SOLOMON Holy Spirit Primary School 52,000

6 SOLOMON Kormilda College 67,000

7 SOLOMON Marrara Christian School 135,452

8 SOLOMON O'loughlin Catholic College 84,034

9 SOLOMON Sacred Heart School 25,200

10 SOLOMON St Paul's Primary School 18,676

 Total  481,462


Projects approved by the Minister (as at 2 November 2005)
Western Australia


 Electorate School Grant
Amount
Approved $

1 BRAND El Shaddai College 62,000

2 BRAND Mandurah Baptist College 150,000

3 CANNING St Emilie's Catholic Primary
School

73,832

4 CANNING John Calvin Christian College 115,000

5 CANNING John Calvin Christian College 68,000

6 CANNING John Calvin Christian College 35,000

7 CANNING John Calvin Christian College 25,000

8 CANNING John Calvin Christian College 70,000

9 CANNING Pioneer Village School 73,000

10 COWAN Banksia Grove Catholic
Primary School

321,045

11 CURTIN Bold Park Community School 100,000

12 CURTIN Moerlina School 52,000

13 FREMANTLE Christian Brothers' College 48,367

14 FREMANTLE Port Community High School 30,000

15 KALGOORLIE Ngalangangpum School 509,743

16 KALGOORLIE St Mary's College $75,000

17 KALGOORLIE Warlawurru Catholic School 377,623

18 KALGOORLIE Christian Aboriginal Parent-Directed School

100,000

19 KALGOORLIE Goldfields Baptist College 150,000

20 KALGOORLIE Kulkarriya Community School 130,000


21 KALGOORLIE Purnululu Aboriginal School 220,000

22 KALGOORLIE Yakanarra Community
School

120,000

23 O'CONNOR Parklands School 75,000

24 O'CONNOR Phoenix West Vocational
College

120,000

25 O'CONNOR Spirit of Play Community
Early Learning Centre

15,000

26 O'CONNOR Woodbury Boston Primary
School

110,000

27 PEARCE Brighton Catholic Primary
School

513,447

28 PEARCE Irene McCormack Catholic
College

50,000

29 PEARCE St Helena's Catholic Primary
School

510,966

30 PEARCE St Joseph's School 253,834

31 PEARCE Quinns Baptist College 87,000

32 SWAN Regent College 97,000

33 TANGNEY Langford Islamic College 103,000

34 TANGNEY Somerville Baptist College 75,000

35 TANGNEY Winthrop Baptist College 64,052

 Total  4,979,909


Projects approved by the Minister (as at 2 November 2005)
South Australia

 Electorate School Grant
Amount
Approved $

1 ADELAIDE Cedar College 105,000

2 ADELAIDE Kirinari Community School
Inc

11,000

3 ADELAIDE St George College 93,257

4 ADELAIDE Temple Christian College 98,000

5 BARKER Faith Lutheran Secondary
School

100,000

6 BARKER Good Shepherd Lutheran
School

100,000

7 BARKER Loxton Lutheran School 9,000

8 BARKER Murray Bridge Christian
College

30,000

9 BARKER Murray Bridge Christian
College

35,000

10 BARKER Redeemer Lutheran School 60,000

11 BARKER Redeemer Lutheran School 42,000

12 BARKER Riverland Christian School 35,000

13 BARKER Riverland Christian School 57,700

14 BARKER Riverland Christian School 57,300

15 BARKER St Jakobi Lutheran School 42,000

16 BARKER St Jakobi Lutheran School 29,000

17 BARKER Unity College Inc 43,000

18 BARKER Unity College Inc 24,500

19 BARKER Unity College Inc 16,000

20 BOOTHBY Suneden Special School 8,000


21 BOOTHBY Suneden Special School 50,000

22 GREY Crossways Lutheran School,
Ceduna

5,000

23 GREY Crossways Lutheran School,
Ceduna

15,000

24 GREY Crossways Lutheran School,
Ceduna

15,000

25 GREY Mid North Christian College 12,500

26 GREY Mid North Christian College 10,000

27 GREY Mid North Christian College 6,500

28 GREY Mid North Christian College 13,000

29 GREY Mid North Christian College 8,000

30 GREY Whyalla Christian School 16,000

31 GREY Whyalla Christian School 62,000

32 GREY Whyalla Christian School 16,000

33 HINDMARSH Immanuel Primary School 44,700

34 KINGSTON Prescott Primary - Southern:
an Adventist Christian
School

100,000

35 KINGSTON Southern Montessori School 100,000

36 KINGSTON Southern Vales Christian
College

61,000

37 KINGSTON Southern Vales Christian
College

13,500

38 KINGSTON Southern Vales Christian
College

27,500

39 KINGSTON Tatachilla Lutheran College 49,200

40 KINGSTON Tatachilla Lutheran College 7,900

41 MAKIN Golden Grove Lutheran
School

21,190

42 MAKIN Golden Grove Lutheran
School

15,000


43 MAKIN Golden Grove Lutheran
School

9,500

44 MAKIN Golden Grove Lutheran
School

28,000

45 MAKIN Good Shepherd Lutheran
School

35,000

46 MAKIN Good Shepherd Lutheran
School

33,000

47 MAKIN Good Shepherd Lutheran
School

8,700

48 MAKIN King's Baptist Grammar
School

100,000

49 MAYO Cornerstone College 98,358

50 MAYO Investigator College 100,000

51 MAYO Mount Barker Waldorf
School

21,000

52 MAYO Murraylands Christian
College

36,100

53 MAYO Murraylands Christian
College

63,500

54 MAYO Our Saviour Lutheran School 34,377

55 MAYO Pilgrim School 22,000

56 MAYO Pilgrim School 10,000

57 MAYO Pilgrim School 7,000

58 MAYO Pilgrim School 7,000

59 MAYO Pilgrim School 7,000

60 MAYO St Mark's Lutheran School 60,000

61 MAYO St Mark's Lutheran School 40,000

62 MAYO The Hills Montessori School 112,500

63 PORT ADELAIDE Endeavour College 50,000

64 PORT ADELAIDE Endeavour College 30,000


65 PORT ADELAIDE Islamic College of South
Australia

50,000

66 PORT ADELAIDE Islamic College of South
Australia

20,000

67 PORT ADELAIDE Portside Christian School 17,000

68 PORT ADELAIDE Portside Christian School 6,000

69 PORT ADELAIDE Portside Christian School 6,500

70 STURT Massada College Adelaide 25,000

71 STURT Massada College Adelaide 13,000

72 STURT Massada College Adelaide 4,500

73 WAKEFIELD Craigmore Christian School 8,000

74 WAKEFIELD Craigmore Christian School 16,000

75 WAKEFIELD Craigmore Christian School 3,000

76 WAKEFIELD Craigmore Christian School 5,000

77 WAKEFIELD Craigmore Christian School 3,000

78 WAKEFIELD Craigmore Christian School 6,200

79 WAKEFIELD Horizon Christian School 7,820

80 WAKEFIELD Horizon Christian School 1,500

81 WAKEFIELD Horizon Christian School 9,500

82 WAKEFIELD Horizon Christian School 2,000

83 WAKEFIELD Horizon Christian School 3,500

84 WAKEFIELD Immanuel Lutheran School 50,000

85 WAKEFIELD Trinity College Blakeview 100,000

86 WAKEFIELD Vineyard Lutheran School 40,000

 Total  2,975,302


Projects approved by the Minister (as at 2 November 2005)
Queensland


 Electorate School Grant
Amount
Approved $

1 MORETON St Stephen's School 339,981

 Total  339,981


Projects approved by the Minister (as at 2 November 2005)
Australian Capital Territory

As at 2 November, the Minister had not approved any projects for the ACT.

